
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā

Game summary
Date: 20.10.2019 Location: Volvo SC ledus halle Start time: 17:00 End time: 18:26 Spec.: 30 Game No.: 45

Prizma/Pārdaugava U10 Valmieras HK4 : 11
(2:3, 0:3, 2:5)

Referees Linespersons
PASTARS Jānis  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 1 : 3 1:14 : 0:08 1 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 4 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 2 : 5 0 : 0 0 : 0 3 : 3 2:08 : 2:03 0 : 1 0 : 1

Total 4 : 11 0 : 0 0 : 0 8 : 10 3:22 : 2:11 1 : 1 0 : 1

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  PRI  31 ABAKUMOVS Maksims Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  VAL  31 ŠTEINBERGS Oskars Goalkeeper in
Goal 01:32 0:1 VAL EQ 88 ANDIŅŠ Pauls JUKĀMS Jānis #28
Goal 05:09 0:2 VAL EQ 8 RAUDZIŅŠ Henrijs Everts ANDIŅŠ Pauls #88
Pen. 06:53 07:53 VAL  9 KRAFTE Gustavs Too many players
Pen. 07:24 08:24 PRI  18 BUHANOVSKIS Jelisejs Tripping
Pen. 08:01 09:01 VAL  5 JERMOĻINS Ratmirs Tripping
Goal 09:12 0:3 VAL EQ 28 JUKĀMS Jānis  
Pen. 10:16 10:22 VAL  8 RAUDZIŅŠ Henrijs Everts Charging
Goal 10:22 1:3 PRI PP1 4 LIVČĀNS Roberts  
Goal 12:27 2:3 PRI EQ 19 SUŠENCEVS Kirills HUDJAKOVS Arsenijs #11

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 20:41 2:4 VAL EQ 28 JUKĀMS Jānis BRĪVULIS Artis #18
Pen. 26:14 27:14 PRI  6 KORKUS Aleksandrs Roughing
Pen. 26:14 27:14 PRI  33 RUDZĪTIS Kurts Roughing
Pen. 25:14 26:14 PRI  6 KORKUS Aleksandrs Roughing
Pen. 25:14 26:14 PRI  33 RUDZĪTIS Kurts Roughing
Pen. 26:14 27:14 VAL  18 BRĪVULIS Artis Roughing
Pen. 25:14 26:14 VAL  28 JUKĀMS Jānis Roughing
Pen. 25:14 26:14 VAL  18 BRĪVULIS Artis Roughing
Pen. 26:14 27:14 VAL  28 JUKĀMS Jānis Roughing
Goal 25:30 2:5 VAL EQ 8 RAUDZIŅŠ Henrijs Everts ANDIŅŠ Pauls #88
Goal 26:13 2:6 VAL EQ 7 BALODIS Markuss TŠIP Gleb #12
GK 30:00  VAL  31 ŠTEINBERGS Oskars Goalkeeper out
GK 30:00  VAL  1 VĪLE Fricis Pauls Goalkeeper in

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 33:32 34:32 VAL  11 CAPS Alberts Hooking
Goal 33:48 2:7 VAL PK1 28 JUKĀMS Jānis  
Pen. 35:49 36:49 VAL  15 ZOLTNERS Niks Tripping
Pen. 35:57 36:54 PRI  13 MIHAILOVS Demjans Tripping

JUKĀMS Jānis #28
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Goal 36:39 2:8 VAL EQ 88 ANDIŅŠ Pauls
Goal 36:54 2:9 VAL PP1 88 ANDIŅŠ Pauls RAUDZIŅŠ Henrijs Everts #8
Pen. 37:00 38:00 PRI  32 BILEJS Roberts Hooking
Goal 38:19 3:9 PRI EQ 11 HUDJAKOVS Arsenijs  
Pen. 39:48 40:48 VAL  15 ZOLTNERS Niks Tripping
Goal 41:11 4:9 PRI EQ 11 HUDJAKOVS Arsenijs BUHANOVSKIS Jelisejs #18
Goal 42:59 4:10 VAL EQ 28 JUKĀMS Jānis BRĪVULIS Artis #18
Goal 43:06 4:11 VAL EQ 28 JUKĀMS Jānis BALODIS Markuss #7
Pen. 44:02 45:00 PRI  25 KARPAČEVS Martins Tripping
Pen. 44:17 44:17 VAL  1 VĪLE Fricis Pauls Tripping
{game_eve 44:17  PRI     
GK 45:00  PRI  31 ABAKUMOVS Maksims Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  VAL  1 VĪLE Fricis Pauls Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
Prizma/Pārdaugava U10
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

31 ABAKUMOVS Maksims 0 0 0.00 45:00

Valmieras HK
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 VĪLE Fricis Pauls 0 0 0.00 15:00
31 ŠTEINBERGS Oskars 0 0 0.00 30:00

Team statistics

Prizma/Pārdaugava U10 (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

4 D LIVČĀNS Roberts 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F ROGOĻEVS Kirills 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 F KORKUS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F HUDJAKOVS Arsenijs 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D MIHAILOVS Demjans 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F KARPENKO Romāns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D BUHANOVSKIS Jelisejs 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F SUŠENCEVS Kirills 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 D PĪĻUPS Kristers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F PRIEDĪTIS Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F BONDARENKO Danils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 D KARPAČEVS Martins 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 D BEREŽNOJS Artjoms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

32 F BILEJS Roberts 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 D RUDZĪTIS Kurts 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 2 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Valmieras HK (VAL) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

5 F JERMOĻINS Ratmirs 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F BALODIS Markuss 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F RAUDZIŅŠ Henrijs Everts 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F KRAFTE Gustavs 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D MIRUŠKINS Alekss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F CAPS Alberts 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F TŠIP Gleb 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D DUBROVSKIS Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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15 D ZOLTNERS Niks 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F KAPIŅŠ Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D BRĪVULIS Artis 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D RUDZĪTIS BUČS Renārs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D ZVIRBULIS Kristers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F JUKĀMS Jānis 5 2 7 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

88 D ANDIŅŠ Pauls 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 11 9 20 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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